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over to the clerk or deputy cierk of said court on each day all moneys
belonging to or to go to said city, and that they will at all times pay
over to said clerk or deputy clerk of said court on demand all moneys
to which any person may be entitled which may have come into his
hands in virtue or by reason of his office. Such bond shalt be filed
with the same officer as the bond of the clerk.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
ils passage.

Approved April 24, 1925,

CHAPTER 372—S. I No. 1310.
(Sec. 872. Note, G. S. 1923))

An act to emend Section 2 of Chapter 307, General Laws 1923,
relating to the salaries of the county treasurer and employes in cer-
iain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Stenographer for County Treasurer in certain
counties.—That Section 2 of Chapter 307, General Laws 1923,
be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

“Sec. 2. That Sections 874 and 875, General Statutes of Minne-
sota for 1913, as amended by Chapter 135, Session Laws of Minne-
sota for 1915, as amended by Chapter 472, Session Laws of Minne-
sota for 1917, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 304, Session Laws
of Minnesota for 1919, as amended by Section 2 of Chapter 336,
Session Laws of Minnesota for 1921, be amended so as to read as
follows:

“Sec. 874. The county treasurer of each county in this state
having or which may have hereafter a population of two hundred
twenty thousand (220,000) inhabitants and less than three hundred
thirty thousand (330,000) inhabitants, shall be paid a salary of four
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500.00) per annum.

"See. 873, The county treasurer of such county shall appaint
and employ one chief deputy who shall be paid the sum of two
thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800.00) per annum ; one deputy
who shall have charge of the statement department, who shall be
paid the sum of sixteen hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per annum; one
deputy who shall have charge of the settlement and collection reg-
isters, who shall be paid the sum of sixteen hundred dollars
($1,600.00) per annum; eight clerks who shall be paid the sum of
fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per annum; one cashier or tel-
ler who shall be paid the sum of twenty-three hundred dollars
($2,300,00) per annum; one assistant cashier or teller who shall
be paid the sum of fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per annum ;
one deputy who shall have charge of the inheritance and mortgage
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collections, who shall be paid the sum of sixteen hundred dollars
($1,600.00) per annum; one accountant or bookkeeper who shall
be paid the sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) per annum;
one stenographer who shall be paid the sum of fourteen hundred
dollars ($1,400.00) per annum.

He may also employ such other additional or extra help as the
business of his office may require during each year, providing that
no such other person or extra help so employed, shall be paid com-
pensation greater than at the rate of one hundred dollars ($100.00)
per month, and that the entire compensation for such extrz help
shall not excced six thousand dollars ($6,000.00) in any one year.
Any of said six thousand dollars ($6,000.00) appropriated for such
extra help remaining unexpended in any one year, shall be turned
back to the general fund.”

Approved April 24, 1925,

CHAPTER 373—S5. F. No. 433.

An act authorizing the delachment of territory from one village
and annexation of said territory to another village in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Transfer of territory from one village to another.
—Whenever any two villages having a population of less than fifteen
hundred each as determined from the last State or Federal census
have boundary lines adjacent or contiguous for two miles or more,
any unplatted territory of one village, which is more remote from
the platted portion thereof than from the platted portion of the
other village, and which has more natural connection and community
of interest with such other village, may be detached from the village
whercin said territory is then situated (if the per capita assessed
valuation of property in that village, as determined from the last
federal or statc census and the last assessment, is more than five
times that of the other village) and annexed to the other village in
the following manner:

Scc. 2. Action on petition or by governing body.—The gov-
erning body of either village may, upon its own motion, on the
adoption of a resolution to that affect by the Village Council, or
upon the written petition of twenty-five (25) of its resident voters
voting at the last general village election, petition and apply to the
Board of County Cummissioners of the county within which said
villages are situated for such detachment and annexation of terri-
tory, which shall definitely and concisely describe the boundaries
and area of the territory then embraced in each of said villages and
shall definitely and concisely describe the boundary and area of the
_ territory sought to be detached from one village and annexed to the



